

STANFORD UNIVERSITY TAEKWONDO PROGRAM

DEPT. OF ATHLETICS STANFORD UNIVERSITY STANFORD, CALIFORNIA 94305 Tel. (650) 482-9727 Web site: http://tkd.stanford.edu



To Our Friends and Supporters,

Thank you for your past and continued support of Stanford Taekwondo! This letter kicks off our new *Friends of Stanford Taekwondo* program and celebrates the beginning of a new era of Taekwondo excellence at Stanford. In particular, we are attempting to secure a permanent training space and schedule in the new Arrillaga Center for Sports and Recreation (ACSR). This space, to be aptly named the Stanford Taekwondo Sports Hall, is a vital part of a new 70,000-square-foot building, housing state-of-the-art weight training and fitness/cardio areas, a popular climbing wall, basketball courts, squash courts, a varsity fencing venue, an academic resource center, and an incredible sports medicine facility.

This letter is asking you to support our vision of continuing to build the number one collegiate Taekwondo program in the country by joining the *Friends of Stanford Taekwondo*. As a member, your name will be listed in our Annual Media Guide, in our Pac West Conference (Intercollegiate) Match Programs, on our university Web site, in our Annual Spring Open Tournament, Awards Banquet, and Golf Tournament Programs and in our Quarterly Newsletter. Other areas in the ACSR have already received financial commitments from various donors, but we are still awaiting generous sponsors like you to secure Stanford Taekwondo a home within this new building.

Bronze, Silver, Gold and Diamond level Charter members will have their names (individual, family or corporate) displayed on a beautiful custom plaque at the Stanford Taekwondo Sports Hall for everyone who enters the facility to see. These donors will also enjoy further benefits such as VIP seating at all Stanford Taekwondo collegiate events, as well as two complimentary passes to our Stanford Taekwondo Youth Summer Camp, and *Honored Guest* status at both our Annual Banquet and Golf Tournament. Finally, all Charter members will be invited to a private reception and dedication ceremony, where Stanford University Athletes, Coaches and members of both the Athletics and University Administration will honor them and celebrate the dedication of the Stanford Taekwondo Sports Hall.

Please act quickly to secure your spot as both a member and supporter of the student-athletes in our Taekwondo program. For your convenience, we have included a response card, and for more information, please e-mail Head Coach Tim Ghormley at *tghormley@stanford.edu*, or call him directly at (408) 674-2370.

Warm Regards,

Robert J. Gurrola, President Stanford University Taekwondo Foundation Founding Member, Friends of Stanford Taekwondo

^{*} All donations are tax-deductible (Tax I.D. #94-1156365)